
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 172 by Senator Morrish

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "201.14" to "201.13"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 5, insert "provide for effectiveness; to"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 13, change "201.14" to "201.13"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 14, change "**Part C. Transportation Network Company Motor Vehicle**
9 **Responsibility**" to "**PART C. TRANSPORTATION NETWORK COMPANY MOTOR**
10 **VEHICLE RESPONSIBILITY**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 9, after "**following**" change "**words**" to "**terms**" and delete "**shall**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, line 11, change the period "." to a colon ":"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, line 13, after "**anguish**" and before "**and**" insert a comma ","

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 3, line 20, after "**leased**" and before "**or**" insert a comma ","

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 3, line 25, delete "**beginning**" and insert in lieu thereof "**that commences**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 3, delete line 27 and insert in lieu thereof "**continues during the driver**
23 **transporting a requesting rider, and ends when the**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 3, line 29, change "**Parts A and B**" to "**Part A or B**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 4, line 7, change "**uses**" to "**provides**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 4, line 12, after "**contract.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13-15
3 in their entirety

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 5, delete line 1 and insert in lieu thereof "**writing to each transportation network**
6 **company driver before he is initially allowed to**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 5, line 15, delete "**clause is null**" and insert in lieu thereof "**provision**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 5, line 16, after "**other party**" and before the period "." insert "**is null**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 5, line 24, after "**law.**" insert the following:
13 **"Nothing in this Subsection shall affect the validity of an agreement by**
14 **the parties to submit disputes to arbitration pursuant to the Louisiana**
15 **Binding Arbitration Law, R.S. 9:4201 et seq.**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 6, line 5, after "**coverage**" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
18 "**in the same amount as the bodily injury limits contained in the policy.**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 19

20 On page 6, delete line 6

21 AMENDMENT NO. 20

22 On page 6, line 10, after "**coverage**" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
23 "**in the same amount as the bodily injury limits contained in the policy.**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 21

25 On page 6, delete line 11

26 AMENDMENT NO. 22

27 On page 8, line 13, delete "**R.S. 45:201.1 through 201.14**" and insert in lieu thereof "**this**
28 **Part**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 9, at the beginning of line 7, delete "**of**"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 24

32 On page 9, line 19, change "**R.S. 32:862**" to "**R.S. 32:863.1**"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 25

34 On page 10, line 22, after "**against**" insert "**it**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

2 On page 11, line 1, after "retained" insert "by him"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 27

4 On page 11, delete lines 3-5 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 28

6 On page 11, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

7 "Section 3. The provisions of R.S. 45:201.5, 201.6, 201.7 and 201.9 as
8 enacted by Section 1 of this Act shall become effective on January 1, 2016."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 29

10 On page 11, line 11, change "Section 3" to "Section 4"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 30

12 On page 11, line 11, delete "This Act" and insert in lieu thereof "The provisions of R.S.
13 45:201.1 through 201.4, 201.8, and 201.10 through 201.13 as enacted by Section 1 of this
14 Act and the provisions of Sections 2 and 3 of this Act"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 31

16 On page 11, line 14, after "legislature," insert "the provisions of R.S. 45:201.1 through
17 201.4, 201.8, and 201.10 through 201.13 as enacted by Section 1 of this Act and the
18 provisions of Sections 2 and 3 of"